# 507452

# CH \$40.0

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UBS AG, Stamford Branch	08/08/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Waterworks, Inc.	
Street Address:	2455 Paces Ferry Road NW	
Internal Address:	C-19	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5074526

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)384-5831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7703843318

Email: rebecca\_j\_mckenzie@homedepot.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca McKenzie

Address Line 1: 2455 Paces Ferry Road NW

Address Line 2: C-19

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NATIONAL WATERWORKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca McKenzie

Total Attachments: 2

source=homedepot#page1.tif source=homedepot#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0880

500330557

### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS OF NATIONAL WATERWORKS HOLDINGS, INC. AND NATIONAL WATERWORKS, INC.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as "Agent" for several banks and other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders"), hereby releases the security interest held in the United States Letters Patent of National Waterworks, Inc. identified in Schedule A attached hereto, created by National Waterworks, Inc. in favor of the Agent via the Security Agreement executed November 22, 2002 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2003, at Reel/Frame 013653/0612.

Dated: August 8, 2007	UBS AG, Stamford Branch
	By:
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CONNECTICUT	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD	)

On August 8, 2007, before me, Mary E. Evans, personally appeared Richard L. Tayrow and David B. Julie, personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their respective authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Mary E. Evans Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires May 31, 2010

My Commission Expires: May 31, 2010

PATENT

REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0881

# SCHEDULE A

# United States Letters Patent

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
5,074,526	December 24, 1991	In-Line Fluid Flow Control Valve with Apparatus for and Method of Installation in an Existing Fluid Conduit

PATENT REEL: 019658 FRAME: 0882

**RECORDED: 08/08/2007**